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18-0299-GA-ALT 
 
 

INDEX OF DIRECT TESTIMONY AND  
NOTICE OF SERVICE 

OF VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY OF OHIO, INC. 
 

Please be advised that Vectren Energy Delivery of Ohio, Inc. (VEDO) today 

electronically served a copy of its direct testimony on all intervening parties and the Commission 

Staff. An index of topics covered by each witness follows: 

Exhibit No. Witness Topic 

1.0 Colleen M. Ryan Case Overview 

2.0 David M. Bowler Budget/Forecasting Process and Cost Allocation 

3.0 Stephen A. 
Allamanno 

Federal Income and Property Tax Expense 

4.0 Patrick C. Edwards Capital Structure 

5.0 Michael J. Vilbert Cost of Capital 

6.0 Ellis S. Redd Replacement Program, DARR Program and 
Federal Pipeline Safety Regulations 

7.0 Sarah J. Vyvoda Replacement Program, DARR and Federal Pipeline 
Safety Regulations 

8.0 K. Chase Kelley Multi-Family Housing Pilot Program 

9.0 Rina H. Harris Energy Efficiency Programs 

10.0 John J. Spanos Depreciation Study 

11.0 J. Cas Swiz Standard Filing Requirements, DRR Continuation 
and CEP Investment Recovery 

12.0 Russell A. Feingold Cost of Service Study 

13.0 Scott E. Albertson Rate Design and Tariff Proposals 
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Dated: April 13, 2018 Respectfully submitted, 
 

/s/ Andrew J. Campbell    
Mark A. Whitt (0067996) 
Andrew J. Campbell (0081485) 
Shannon K. Rust (0090182) 
WHITT STURTEVANT LLP 
The KeyBank Building, Suite 1590 
88 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Telephone: (614) 224-3911 
Facsimile:  (614) 224-3960 
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 
campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com 
rust@whitt-sturtevant.com 
 
Frank P. Darr (Reg. No. 0025469) 
Matthew R. Pritchard (Reg. No. 0088070) 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 East State Street, 17TH Floor 
Columbus, OH  43215 
Telephone:  (614) 469-8000 
Telecopier:  (614) 469-4653 
fdarr@mcneeslaw.com 
mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com 
 
P. Jason Stephenson (21839-49) 
Vectren Corporation 
One Vectren Square 
211 N.W. Riverside Drive 
Evansville, Indiana 47708 
Telephone: (812) 491-4231 
Facsimile: (812) 491-4238 
jstephenson@vectren.com 
 
(pro hac vice pending) 
 
(All counsel willing to receive service by email) 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR VECTREN ENERGY 
DELIVERY OF OHIO, INC. 



	 	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served by electronic mail upon the 

following this 13th day of April, 2018: 

william.wright@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
William.michael@occ.ohio.gov 
Bryce.mckenney@occ.ohio.gov 
Zachary.woltz@occ.ohio.gov 
amy.botschner.obrien@occ.ohio.gov  
cmooney@ohiopartners.org 
 
 
 

  
/s/ Andrew J. Campbell    
One of the Attorneys for Vectren Energy 
Delivery of Ohio, Inc. 
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